1- All candidates included in this list regardless of interest shown in admission or not, shall be admitted if appear before the time given along with fee
and original documents.

2- All candidates are directed to be vigilant upon their registered emails and cell numbers.

3- Admission offer letters are sent by email and communicated telephonically at time of posting the list.

4- This is list of top 85 interested candidates from complete merit list.

5- Merit list is prepared as per prevailing merit formulation by PMDC.

6- The conditional offer of admission shall remain valid till 5:00PM on 3rd day of publishing each merit list. Next merit list is published
in the evening of 3rd day of publication of last merit list.

7- Candidates whose names are given in this conditional merit list must submit documents and fee within the given time to secure their conditional admission.

Failure to do so shall have no right of admission into the said program in current year.
8- Any Candidate who has higher merit than the last name in this conditional merit list and his/her name is not shown in this list or any merit list posted

by college earlier, must provide the proofs of marks within 24 hours of getting the respective list published and get his/her name entered. Failure to do so shall not have any
right of claim to college.

9- A complete list of all candidates was posted after closure of applications in order for you (the candidate) to check that:

(a) Your name is not in the list despite paying application fees, applying online and receiving the acknowledgment.

(b) Your grades are entered incorrectly.

(c) Your name is included in incomplete application list because you did not enter the marks of Matric or FSc or science subjects or MDCAT or total marks of any exam.

(d) Your name is included in not eligible list even though your FSc total marks are 60% or more and MDCAT 2023 marks are 55%.

(e) Any error/mistake that effects your merit.

Candidates were given time till 5:00 pm December 28, 2023 to get any error corrected. Candidates who failed to do so within the given time shall only be

entertained subject to the availability of seat, approval of admission committee and PMDC because of a very strong legitimate reason provided.

10- Errors and Omissions are expected (E&OE). This is a conditional merit list and the admission committee of HBS Medical & Dental college can review in

case of any bonafide omission, error, lapse, mistake, fraud or misrepresentation that occurs or brought into its notice at any stage of admission process or afterwards and
the merit list will be amended accordingly. Showing the name in conditional merit list will not grant any right to the candidate if he/she is otherwise found not eligible due to
any error, mistake, fraud or misrepresentation at any stage of admission process or afterwards. Confirmation of admission will be subject to submission of fee, medical
fitness and scrutiny of original documents/identity by the college.

11- Calculation of merit will be round off to 4 digits. In case of 2 or more candidates having exact merit, the candidate older in age gets priority.

12- As per clause 5 (14) of PM&DC Medical and Dental Undergraduate Education, (Admissions, Curriculum and Conduct) Policy and Regulations 2023, dated

July 13, 2023, a student when accepting admission to a college shall be under an obligation to disclose to the college if a prior admission has been accepted by them to any
other college, and such student shall prior to accepting such later admission must in writing inform the prior college of cancellation of their acceptance with a copy to the
designated email of the Authority. Failure by a student to cancel the prior acceptance of admission shall render all admission offers of the student as void and the student
shall be Ineligible for admission.

1st CONDITIONAL MERIT LIST FOR MBBS 2023-2024 DATED 01-01-2024
In order to secure the admission, candidates must reply before 5:00 pm on 03-01-2024 along with fee and original documents.

Merit Remarks as per
Standing Applicant Name Father Name CNIC aggregate telephonic
Number or email response
1 Hafiza Momina Arif Arif Igbal 3740682958956 91.8046 Not Interested
2 ATIKA SADIQ NOOR MUHAMMAD SADIQ KHAN 3740553801538 91.2364 interested 01
3 SANAN ALI MUHAMMAD YOUNAS 3710448489095 90.8046 Not Interested
4 Sumaira Hanif MUHAMMAD HANIF KHAN 8240107899662 90.6046 Not Interested
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Merit

Standing
Number

Applicant Name

Ayesha Nawaz Abbasi
NOOR UL MUIZZ

Ali Nawaz Mirza
Maryam Burhan
Maria Khurram
BUSHRA AHMAD
Ayesha Rehman Raja
Alishba Afzal

Hooria Sakina

Umna Manahil Ahmad

SYED MUHAMMAD SAMIULLAH AYAZ

Aamna Batool

Safa Ali Khan

Alina Naveed
Ahmed Malik
Minal Imran
Fatima Sarwar
Syeda dua fatima
Maryam Raza

Aiza Rubab
Wardah Sagib
Abeer Fatima
Farman ullah
SARA HUZAIFA
Hina Malik

Usman Ali

Zohaib Allah Yar
Hassan Ashfag Khan
Muhammad Husnain
Rimsha Khan
Fatima Mehek
Kamila Wasim
Sehar amjad

Hina Jamal
Muhammad Anees
Sana Akhtar
Mahrukh Shehzadi

Father Name

Rab Nawaz Abbasi
EJAZ HUSSAIN
Asghar Nawaz Mirza
Burhan Ahmad
Khurram ljaz

TANVEER AHMAD CHAUDHRY

mobeen ur rehman
Afzal Hayat Khan
Badar Munir
Zaheer Ahmad

SYED MUHAMMAD AYAZ ZIA

Abdullah Jan Khattak
Irshad Ali Khan
Muhammad Naveed Igbal
Salman Malik

Imran Shaukat

Ghulam Sarwar

Sajid Hussain shah

Syed Nazim Raza
Muhammad Raza

Sagib Nauman

Yasir Adnan

Adam khan
MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA
Aamir Feroze

Mumtaz Ali

Allah Yar

Ashfaq Nasir Khan
Hamid Umer
Muhammad Habib Awan
Najaf Ali

Wasim Kayani
Muhammad Amjad
Muhammad Jamal Maroof
Sadagat Hussain
Muhammad Akhtar
Wajid Hussain

CNIC

6110138199136
6110156411879
3420391127725
4230129531212
3460358292244
6110158691292
1310172071472
1730137100616
1210393453678
3740565177892
3420146569181
3710169251748
1730108361470
1330225445588
3520226267473
3740518053032
3130424942454
3740564580340
6110173202758
7130116587034
3740566628900
3720143428704
1210362915023
3740573180664
3730148111076
1730187942705
3840605626975
3130389342201
6110199590367
3740579601742
1730135440042
3740579336178
3410195371140
4250114272700
8120501503491
3740637495174
3730186262828

aggregate

90.6000
90.2727
90.2318
90.1955
90.1273
90.0818
90.0615
90.0303
89.9045
89.7773
89.6045
89.5364
89.3227
89.2409
89.2318
89.1682
89.0646
88.9909
88.9864
88.9091
88.7727
88.7682
88.6818
88.6364
88.5227
88.5182
88.4636
88.3909
88.2889
88.2318
88.2273
88.1954
88.1773
88.0955
88.0091
87.9909
87.9364

Remarks as per
telephonic
or email resp
interested 02
Not Interested
interested 03
Not Interested
interested 04
interested 05
Not Interested
interested 06
Not Interested
Not Interested
Not Interested
Not Interested
interested 07
interested 08
interested 09
Not Interested
Not Interested
Not Interested
interested 10
interested 11
Not Interested
interested 12
interested 13
Not Interested
Not Interested
interested 14
Not Interested
interested 15
interested 16
Not Interested
Not Interested
Not Interested
Not Interested
Not Interested
Not Interested
Not Interested
Not Interested
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Merit Remarks as per
Father Name CNIC aggregate telephonic

Standing Applicant Name
Number or email resp

42 Enbeysaat Umar Umar Faiz 3520257870130 87.8424 interested 17
43 Muhammad Awais Abid Latif Chaudary 3740672972239 87.8227 interested 18
44 Sardar Ali Abro Abdul Sattar Abro 4120146031919 87.7038 Not Interested
45 Mehrish Abdul Haleem 6110199240502 87.6889 Not Interested
46 Roman Sattar Abdul Sattar Lodhra 3810152544634 87.6773 interested 19
47 Mohsin Azmat ullah 7120207247075 87.6728 Not Interested
48 Muhammad Ozair Muddassar Sharif 3740597044133 87.5248 Not Interested
49 Javeria Asif Asif khan 3710331832864 87.2909 Not Interested
50 ANIQA SAJJAD SAJJAD HUSSAIN 3320278631352 87.2500 interested 20
51 Effah Tariq Tarig Mehmood 3720138779686 87.1682 interested 21
52 ali hassan khan javed igbal khan 3830259901531 87.1636 Not Interested
53 Eman Shafagat Shafagat Ali 3420201896282 87.1091 Not Interested
54 LAIBA KHURRAM KHURRAM IQBAL CH 6110113641128 86.9636 Not Interested
55 Mohammad Moiz Fiaz Fiaz Hussain Bhatti 3120136241843 86.9500 Not Interested
56 Eman Irfan Irfan Ashraf 6110164328332 86.8773 interested 22
57 Maryam binte Ammad Ammad Tahir 3740638554174 86.8773 interested 23
58 Muhammad Arbaz Gondal Koukab Zia Ul Hassan Gondal 3720175520775 86.7591 interested 24
59 Vershia Nasir Nasir Mugarab Khan 3740658482408 86.7091 interested 25
60 Shiza Kashif Kashif Rafique Chaudhry 3310603108654 86.7076 Not Interested
61 Romaisa Ahmad Mahmood Ahmad 3740561581466 86.6727 Not Interested
62 Muhammad Zuhaz Azeem Muhammad Nazam 3650275104091 86.6636 Not Interested
63 Qudas Arooj Ch Khadim Hussain Tabasam 6110189715630 86.6546 interested 26
64 Reesha Fatima Khattak Shams Igbal 6110179125008 88.1500 interested 27
65 Mishaal Asjad Asjad Igbal 6110111849576 86.6182 interested 28
66 Xainab Mubashir Mubashir Masood 6110166646190 86.5909 Not Interested
67 Abdul Mohaimin Pasha Anwar Kamal Pasha 1730136986319 86.5182 interested 29
68 Muhammad Ahmad Sirati Muhammad Gulzar Sirati 3220333986487 86.4045 Not Interested
69 Hassaan Kashif Azad Kashif Azad 3740511251547 86.3909 interested 30
70 ARZOO SAJJAD SYED SAJJAD HUSSAIN SHAH 3740553834642 86.3773 Not Interested
71 Khushbakht Rosheen Muhammad Hammad Nadeem Tahir 3460198064998 86.3773 Not Interested
72 Yusra wagar Wagqgar Hussain 1350198377778 86.3742 interested 31
73 Ayesha Amir Hussain 6110184843590 86.3727 Not Interested
74 Mahad Ahmad Sharafat Ali 3730153853941 86.3409 interested 32
75 Ayesha Zeb Shahzad Ali Zeb 6110147843256 86.3182 Not Interested
76 Rafiah Shahid Muhammad Shahid 3130162437988 86.3136 interested 33
77 Rugia Bibi syed khatab shah 1350427771158 86.2894 interested 34
78 MARYAM KHALID KHALID MEHMOOD 8120286685824 86.2136 Not Interested
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Merit Remarks as per
Standing Applicant Name Father Name aggregate telephonic
Number or email resp

79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

Aaira Ayesha

Haris Khan

mohammad abdullah saleh
Syeda laraib fatima
Hammad Ullah Malik
Khawaja Zain-Ul-Hesaan
Adnan mansoor
SHUMAILA SALEEM
Hafsah Kamran

Alishba Asim

Sana Khalid

RAMSHA AMJAD HASHMI
Zoha Alam

RANIYA BILAL

Aysel Imran Khan

Tooba Abrar

Muhammad Danial Ahsan
Sana Anwar Abbasi

DINAR RAFI

SYED MUJTABA

Amna Ghaffar

Saad Khan

Muhammad lbrahim Zafar
Mohib Ali Hassan
Mahmood Arshad Tanveer
Muhammad Umar Saulib
Saad Islam

Mahpara Safdar
Muhammad Hassan Karim
Bisma Sulaman

Ayyan Ajmal

Ishmaal Saqib

Muhammad Hassaan Hanif
Hadia Malik

Humaira Arif

Amaima

Rai Muhammad Hassan Ashraf

Aaraj Mustafa Qureshi
Ayub Khan

Naeem Khaliq

S Ali azhar Shah gillani
Malik Muhammad Irshad
Khawaja Fayaz Ahmed
Khalid Mansoor

MAHER MUHAMMAD SALEEM SIAL

Kamran Saleem

Sheikh Muhammad Asim Saddique

Khalid Mehmood

AMJAD HUSSAIN HASHMI
Sardar Muhammad Safeer Alam
BILAL SAEED RAJA

Imran Asad Khan

Abrar Ahmed Tabassum
Muhammad Ahsan Mukhtar
Anwar Saeed Abbasi

SYED RAFI ULLAH

BUHRALI SHAH

Abdul Ghaffar

Afreen Khan

Jamal Zafar

Mirza Afzaal Hassan

Raja Tanveer Azmi
Muhammad Saleem

Islam raziq

Safdar Ali

Abdul Karim

Sheikh Muhammad Sulaman
Muhammad Ajmal Shaheen
Saqib Zia Khan

Asif Hanif Malik

Malik Shahzad Igbal
Muhammad Arif

Khalid

Muhammad Akbar Rai

6110108548038
3630299091297
8110217917393
3740581602828
3740673105991
8220272409091
1710125210209
3230499826340
3740597947972
3710130601598
3740536488766
3740549703392
8230102863892
6110118584254
3740520813644
4240155850210
3130196018919
3740507635006
1510106319209
1510189105661
3740573980872
1560603443949
6110189585825
3740562912015
6110127301845
3310385658827
1570286369069
7150160827932
5230182118303
3740542734858
3230339077357
3830236701094
3720360348227
3740515174976
8240198541872
3740542052342
6110186071055

86.2091
86.1545
86.0823
86.0818
86.0636
86.0591
86.0409
86.0273
86.0091
86.0000
85.9955
85.9909
85.9576
85.9500
85.8273
85.8000
85.7818
85.7455
85.6864
85.6727
85.6636
85.6364
85.6136
85.5500
85.5455
85.5409
85.4773
85.4273
85.3954
85.3666
85.3409
85.3273
85.2682
85.2455
85.2455
85.2091
85.2045

interested 35
Not Interested
interested 36
interested 37
interested 38
interested 39
interested 40
Not Interested
interested 41
Not Interested
Not Interested
interested 42
interested 43
interested 44
interested 45
interested 46
interested 47
interested 48
Not Interested
interested 49
Not Interested
Not Interested
Not Interested
Not Interested
Not Interested
interested 50
Not Interested
interested 51
Not Interested
Not Interested
interested 52
Not Interested
Not Interested
Not Interested
interested 53
Not Interested
Not Interested
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Merit Remarks as per
Father Name CNIC aggregate telephonic

Standing Applicant Name
Number or email resp

116 NIMRA KHALID KHALID MEHMOOD 6110130242180 85.1591 Not Interested
117 Shahryar Murtaza Syed Hassan Murtaza Shah 3740642682443 85.1409 Not Interested
118 Muhammad Haseeb Choudhry Amjad Hussain Choudhry 8110205115919 85.1318 interested 54
119 Maryam Abbas Muhammad Abdullah 3110587580046 85.1318 interested 55
120 Ishba Fatima Syed Sijjeel Haider 3520149119664 85.1273 interested 56
121 Aleeza Saleem Muhammad Saleem 6110106497728 85.1273 Not Interested
122 Maha Wyne Sarmad Wyne 3460330970452 85.1025 interested 57
123 Amna Fayyaz Ahmad 3530203563122 85.1000 Not Interested
124 Abdullah Muhammad Aslam 3610476813539 85.0864 interested 58
125 Saad Ahmad Khan Shakeel Ahmad 1730135750433 85.0838 interested 59
126 Sanan Basit Basit Saleem 1610141919573 85.0818 interested 60
127 Muhammad Suhaib Farooq Muhammad Farooq 4420327854537 85.0773 Not Interested
128 Abdullah Akram Muhammad Akram Choudhry 3460297939411 85.0637 Not Interested
129 Muhammad Sohaib Hayat Amir Hayat 3740541073601 85.0631 interested 61
130 Dua Fatima Dr Shafig ur Rehman 6110127689744 84.9864 interested 62
131 ZARMINA NASIR NASIR LATIF 3460348423144 84.9773 Not Interested
132 Mateen Baig Muhammad Omar Baig 6110156417729 84.9727 Not Interested
133 Talha Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf 3330272549091 84.9682 Not Interested
134 Anza Amjad Amjad Hussain 3740523540737 84.9666 interested 63
135 Eeman Zaki Nadeem Zaki Manj 3740512798630 84.9545 Not Interested
136 SARMAD AZIZ Abdul Aziz 3230307331247 84.9460 interested 64
137 Janeesa Tul Noor Malik Mohammad Ashraf 3720159041814 84.9409 Not Interested
138 MAHNOOR SAJID SAJID SHARIF 3110279510386 84.9364 Not Interested
139 Shah Zain Mohammad Naeem Khan 1620297788115 84.8954 Not Interested
140 Besam Ali Safdar Hussain 3530241333585 84.8773 interested 65
141 Zainab Khurram Khurram ljaz 3460322039200 84.8546 Not Interested
142 Haneen Ishtiaq Ishtiag Ahmed 1310160718670 84.8500 Not Interested
143 ABDUL SAMI MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 3740542416161 84.8409 Not Interested
144 Muhammad Dawood Mehmood ul Hassan 3320265016887 84.8212 interested 66
145 Awab Ayub Muhammad Ayub Awan 3820175613139 84.7955 Not Interested
146 Shaban Ali M. Irshad Ali 6110186951891 84.7637 Not Interested
147 Nida Batool Akhtar Hussain Malik 3710498812474 84.7591 interested 67
148 KASWAH MEHBOOB MEHBOOB SALEEM 3210272926694 84.7364 Not Interested
149 Muneeb Ahmad Muhammad Saddique 3220354133801 84.7318 interested 68
150 Sneha Singh Chopra Araish Kumar 9150601333510 84.7232 Not Interested
151 Zainab Sajjad Sajjad Hussain Bhatti 3420105127914 84.7182 Not Interested
152 Danyal Farooq Farooqg Ahmad 1610164356449 84.7146 interested 69
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Merit Remarks as per
Father Name CNIC aggregate telephonic

Standing Applicant Name
Number or email resp

153 Wazir Abdullah Mehboob Mehboob Khan 7160106022089 84.7091 Not Interested
154 MUHAMMAD ANEES RAZA ABDUL RAHIM ATTARI 3710580977189 84.7000 interested 70
155 Muhammad Haseeb Wajid Khan Wajid Nawaz Khan 3230331418107 84.7000 interested 71
156 Raheen Manzoor Manzoor Hussain 3410192442924 84.6975 Not Interested
157 Syed Muhammad Ali SYED ISRAR HUSSAIN 7150103245383 84.6909 Not Interested
158 Maria Arshad Muhammad Arshad 3710601310944 84.6636 Not Interested
159 MUHAMMAD MOUSA SHAFIQ AHMAD 3330404161481 84.6591 interested 72
160 Maheen Zubair Muhammad Zubair Khan 1720113532346 84.6591 Not Interested
161 RAJA MUSSADEQ JAMIL JAMIL AHMED 3740566869093 84.6338 interested 73
162 Beeha Khan Muhammad Khan 3710165559374 84.6046 Not Interested
163 Zainab Shafiq Shafig Ur Rehman 3520254662000 84.5909 Not Interested
164 Huzaifa Masaver 9140003951673 84.5682 interested 74
165 Momina Yousaf Syed Amer Ali Shah 1730168857294 84.5455 Not Interested
166 Igra Batool Muzaffar Ali 7150122698828 84.5227 interested 75
167 MUHAMMAD SHEHROZ IRSHAD HUSSAIN 3210319799755 84.4970 Not Interested
168 Nimra Kamran Kamran Aftab 3740540761508 84.4636 Not Interested
169 UZAIR BACHA ZAIN UL ABIDIN 1510184370489 84.4455 interested 76
170 Arishba Akhtar Akhtar Hussain Khan 3740517655488 84.4318 interested 77
171 Hifsa bibi Abdul Majeed 3710154584148 84.4273 interested 78
172 Shafaq Asjad Asjad Pervaiz 3420245130294 84.4136 interested 79
173 Mahnoor Yagoob Yagoob Khan 3740517202102 84.4091 interested 80
174 LARAIB IQBAL MOHAMMAD ZAFAR IQBAL 3710575088402 84.3955 Not Interested
175 Mahrukh butt Tanveer butt 3740694030166 84.3955 interested 81
176 Ayma Afzal Farooq Afzal 6110128919970 84.3788 interested 82
177 SAAD ZAFAR SIDDIQUI MUHAMMAD ZAFAR SAEED 1730150663649 84.3500 interested 83
178 Muhammad Sardar Muhammad Sohail ljaz 3740116758615 84.3409 interested 84
179 Abeera Shahzad M Shahzad Bashir 3740524470610 84.2909 interested 85
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